

)RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

ATTY. DOCKET NO. 753/75

1. Name of conveying part(ies):			2. Na	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
			Manaa			2.	
JON	N G. MASINI				ATHLETIC PRODUCTS, LLC Same as Street Address	<u> </u>	
					2401 Distribution Street		
					Charlotte, NC 28203		
Addition	nal name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) atta	-		name(s) & address attached? □ Yes ■	U V No	
3. Natu	are of Conveyand	e:					
■ Assig □ Secur □ Other	rity Agreement	 Merger Change of Name 					
	on Date <u>August 1</u>	3 <u>, 1999</u>					
4. Appl	lication Number(s) or patent numbe	er(s):				
	If this documer	it is being filed tog	ether with a new applic	ation, the e	xecution date of the application is:_	8/18/99	
	A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
			Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Y	es ■ No		
		f party to whom co t should be mailed			of applications and rations involved:	<u>one</u>	
Name:	W. Thad Adams	s, III	7. Tot	al Fee (37 C	.F.R. 3.41)	\$40.00	
	ADAMS LAW FIRM, P.A.			Enclosed			
	2180 Two First	1	Authorized	to be charged to deposit for deficie	ncies only		
	301 S. Tryon St Charlotte, NC 2	0 Dev					
•··• • ·····		8. Dep	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265				
To the	ement and signa te best of my kno priginal documen	wledge and belief,	the foregoing informat	tion s true a	and correct and any attached copy is	s a true copy	
W. 1	Thad Adams, III		Me G	In	August 18 19	99	
	f Person Signing		Signature		Date		
of the o	riginal documen <u>Thad Adams, III</u> f Person Signing		Signature	Jan	August 18, 19		
6/1999		09376253	jee meldung eever an		ients, and document. <u>-</u>		
	••••••100	40.00 GP	I hereby	certify that th	is correspondence is being deposited with		
C:581		7V-VV UP	the Unit	ed States Posta	Il Service as first class mail in an envelope		
					service as mot class man in an envelope		
			addresse	ed to: BOX	PATENT APPLICATION , Assistant		
			addresse Commis	ed to: BOX sioner for Pate	<u>PATENT APPLICATION</u> , Assistant ents, Washington, DC 20231, on		
			addresse Commis	ed to: BOX	PATENT APPLICATION , Assistant		
			addresse Commis August	ed to: BOX sioner for Pate	PATENT APPLICATION , Assistant		

ASSIGNMENT

I, Jon G. Masini, a citizen and resident of the United States of America and residing at 2650 Bay Vista, Highland, Michigan 48357, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PARKER ATHLETIC PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina, and having an office at 2401 Distribution Street, Charlotte, NC 28203, ("ASSIGNEE"), our entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention entitled LIGHTWEIGHT CUSTOM-FITTED BODY PROTECTIVE DEVICE, as described in the application executed by me simultaneously herewith on this **Ret** day of **August**, 1999, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said PARKER ATHLETIC PRODUCTS, LLC, as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY hand and seal on the day listed below:

8/18/99

Date

Jon G. Masini

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, Krista R. Funce a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that

Jon G. Masini _____ appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned Assignment. Single Contraction AN'S 1 R. Punce MECK Notary Public minission Expires Unquest 27, 1999

2